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Agenda

5th Unit, Friday, 09 May 2025

Time
08.45 - 08.50
08.50 - 09.05

09.05 - 09.15

09.15 - 09.35

09.35 - 09.50

09.50 - 10.15

10.15 - 10.30

01
02

03

04

05

06

Objectives:
- Introduce/revise vocabulary for travel
- Consider verb patterns (infinitive/gerund)
- Speak about your holidays
- Consider the use of sequencers
- Introduce and practise giving directions

Subject Media
Administrative remarks

Icebreaker: Throw the Dice inflatable plastic dice
1. Write different adjectives on six cards, insert the cards into the die’s
card holders;

2. Make teams of 2, throw the die to another team;

3. The other team catches the die and writes a sentence about some-
thing in a city with the adjective on top on the board (30 sec’s.)

Homework
1. ExX's 4.2 A, B, p. 75 textbook
On travel textbook

1. Discuss the questions in ex. 1, p. 50

2. In pairs: complete ex. 2A, p. 50

3. ldentify the items of the photo bank, p. 83
4. Answer the question in ex. 2C, p. 50

Listening for gist textbook, CD player
1. Listen to track 5.3 and complete ex. 3A, p. 50

2. Complete ex. 3B, p. 50

3. Listen again and check

Verb patterns (1) textbook
Complete ex. 4A, p. 50

What kind of words are ‘walking’, ‘travelling’, etc.?

Complete ex. 4B, C, p. 50

Read the explanation 5.2, p. 76

Complete ex’ 5.2 A, B, p. 77

Complete ex. 5, p. 50

Break
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10.30 - 10.45

10.45 - 11.15

11.15 - 11.40

11.40 - 12.00

12.00 - 12.30
12.30 - 12.50

12.50 - 13.00
13.00 - 13.30

13.30 - 13.45
13.45 - 14.00

07

08

09

10

11

12
13

14
15

Energiser: Word Blitz

Verb patterns (2)
1. Complete ex. 5, p. 50
2. Complete the verb patterns worksheet, both parts

Speak out!
Discuss the questions in ex. 7, p. 51

Sequencers

1. Complete ex. 8A, p. 51

2. Find the locations Irina went to on the map
3. Complete ex. B, p. 51

Lunch break

Quotation Puzzle

In pairs

Troublesome translations
Asking for/giving directions
Complete ex. 1, p. 52
Complete ex. 2A and B, p. 52

Listen to track 5.5 and complete ex. 5A, p. 53
Complete 5B, p. 53, listen again and check
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Cultural studies: UK, Britain, Commonwealth
Feedback

Listen to track 5.4 and complete ex. 3A and B, p. 52/93

cards
textbook
worksheet

textbook
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projector
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projector



