

## c1. Halbjahr 2025



English Intensive Week B1

251-40692, Mo-Fr, 08.45 - 14.00 Uhr, Schulungshaus Menden, Seminarraum 2

Lehrwerk: Speakout, Pre-intermediate Flexi Course Book 1

ISBN 978-1-292-14933-2

Agenda

5th Unit, Friday, 09 May 2025					
		Objectives: - Introduce/revise vocabulary for travel - Consider verb patterns (infinitive/gerund) - Speak about your holidays - Consider the use of sequencers - Introduce and practise giving directions			
Time		Subject	Media		
08.45 - 08.50	01	Administrative remarks			
08.50 - 09.05	02	<ul> <li>I cebreaker: Throw the Dice inflatable plastic dice</li> <li><b>1. Write different adjectives on six cards, insert the cards into the die's</b> card holders;</li> <li>2. Make teams of 2, throw the die to another team;</li> <li>3. The other team catches the die and writes a sentence about something in a city with the adjective on top on the board (30 sec's.)</li> </ul>			
09.05 - 09.15	03	Homework 1. Ex's 4.2 A, B, p. 75	textbook		
09.15 - 09.35	04	On travel 1. Discuss the questions in ex. 1, p. 50 2. In pairs: complete ex. 2A, p. 50 3. Identify the items of the photo bank, p. 83 4. Answer the question in ex. 2C, p. 50	textbook		
09.35 - 09.50	05	Listening for gist 1. Listen to track 5.3 and complete ex. 3A, p. 50 2. Complete ex. 3B, p. 50 3. Listen again and check	textbook, CD player		
09.50 - 10.15	06	<ul> <li>Verb patterns (1)</li> <li>1. Complete ex. 4A, p. 50</li> <li>2. What kind of words are 'walking', 'travelling', et</li> <li>3. Complete ex. 4B, C, p. 50</li> <li>4. Read the explanation 5.2, p. 76</li> <li>5. Complete ex' 5.2 A, B, p. 77</li> <li>6. Complete ex. 5, p. 50</li> </ul>	textbook		

10.15 - 10.30 Break



10.30 - 10.45	07	Energiser: Word Blitz	cards
10.45 - 11.15	08	Verb patterns (2) 1. Complete ex. 5, p. 50 2. Complete the verb patterns worksheet, both par	textbook rts worksheet
11.15 - 11.40	09	Speak out! Discuss the questions in ex. 7, p. 51	textbook
11.40 - 12.00	10	Sequencers 1. Complete ex. 8A, p. 51 2. Find the locations Iring wont to on the man	textbook
		<ol> <li>2. Find the locations Irina went to on the map</li> <li>3. Complete ex. B, p. 51</li> </ol>	projector
12.00 - 12.30		Lunch break	
12.30 - 12.50	11	Quotation Puzzle In pairs	cards
12.50 - 13.00	12	Troublesome translations	worksheets
13.00 - 13.30	13	Asking for/giving directions 1. Complete ex. 1, p. 52 2. Complete ex. 2A and B, p. 52 3. Listen to track 5.4 and complete ex. 3A and B, p 4. Listen to track 5.5 and complete ex. 5A, p. 53 5. Complete 5B, p. 53, listen again and check	CD player, workbook o. 52/93
13.30 - 13.45	14	Cultural studies: UK, Britain, Commonwealth	projector
13.45 - 14.00	15	Feedback	